Kumaun University, Nainital Curriculum Vitae

Name : Dr Vinod Kumar Joshi

Designation : Assistant Professors (Gust Faculty)

Department : Commerce

Contact Information

• Email Address :vinodjoshi22@gmail.com

• Mobile No :7500331843

LinkedIn Profile (Optional) :

ORCD ID :
Scopus ID :
Vidwan ID :

Educational Qualification

Degree	University	Subjects	Year
B.Com	Kumaun University, Nainital	Management, Accounting and Law	1996
		Group,	
M Com	EIIM University, Sikkim	Accounting Group	2011
Ph.D	Kumaun University, Nainital	Commerce	2020

Work Experience:

Position	Department	University/Organization	Year
Assistant Professor	Commerce	D.S.B. Campus, Kumaun	7 month till
(Guest Faculty)		University, Nainital	date
Assistant Professor	Commerce &	IPSDR, Kumaun University,	7 year
(Contract)	Management	Nainital	
Associate Professor (Head)	Commerce &	Pal College of Management &	7.5 year
	Business	Technology (Affiliated to	
	Management	Kumaun University, Nainital)	
Head of Department	Commerce &	Jai Arihant Institute, Haldwani	1.5 year
	Business	Nainital (Affiliated to Kumaun	
	Management	University, Nainital)	
Lecturer (B.B.A.)	Commerce &	K.C.I.T. Kathgodam,(Nainital)	1.7 year
	Business	Affiliated to Kumaun	
	Management	University, Nainital	

Administrative Responsibilities:

Position	Nature of responsibility	University/	Year
		Organization	
Assistant Examination	Evaluation of Answer Sheets,	Kumaun University	3.8 year till
Controller	Prepare Results.	Nainital	date

Research Interests

Our interest in the field of

- Banking
- Financial Analysis
- Entrepreneurship development
- Tourism development & Marketing analysis

Publications

a) Research Papers:

Authors Name	Title of the paper	Vol, page no	Year
Vinod Kumar	Paper published on SWOT Analysis	VOLUME 8, ISSUE 7 (ISSN-2349-	2021
Joshi	of Uttarakhand Power Corporation,	5162)	
	Uttarakhand	WWW.JETR.ORG	
Vinod Kumar	Paper published on Glimpses of	[PJAEE, 18 (8) 2021,	2021
Joshi	India's national educational policy	Egypt/Egyptology 18(8) 3309-	
	2020	3316.ISSN 1567-214x.]	
Vinod Kumar	Paper published on Sustainable	VOLUME 36, No.9(1) ISSN0976-	2021
Joshi	Development of Tourism Activities:	0822 Kalyan Bharti	
	A Soco Legal Study of Uttarakhand		
	in 2021		
Vinod Kumar	An analysis of Financial Managment	VOLUME 7, ISSUE 2	2019
Joshi	and Viability of Power distribution	(ISSN-2320-2882)	
	Companies	WWW.JETR.ORG	
Vinod Kumar	Paper published on Financial	VOLUME 6, ISSUE 2	2019
Joshi	Performance of Uttarakhand Power	(ISSN-2349-5162)	
	Corporation, Uttarakhand	WWW.JETR.ORG	
Vinod Kumar	Paper published on Working Capital	VOLUME 6, ISSUE 2	2019
Joshi	Analysis of Uttarakhand Power	WWW.JETR.ORG	
	Corporation, Uttarakhand		

b) Patents (start from recent publications)

N/A

c) Books (start from recent publications)

N/A

d) Book chapters (start from recent publications)):

Authors/	Title of the book	Publisher	ISBN	Year
Editors name				
Vinod Kumar Joshi	रबीन्द्र सृजिनिका, रबिन्द्रनाथ	Jagdamba	978-93-	2015
	टेगौर के जीवन दर्शन ,	Publishing	85437-15-1	
	विचारधारा पर स्मारिका	Company New		
		Delhi		

e) Conference Publications/Proceedings (start from recent publications) N/A

Projects: N/A

Teaching details

Name of the	Department	University	Year
course/paper			
B.Com./M.Com.	Commerce	Kumaun University,	2023- till the
		Nainital	date
B.B.A/ MBA	Business Management	Kumaun University,	2016-2023
		Nainital	
B.B.A	Commerce & Management	Kumaun University,	2006-2016
		Nainital	
B.C.A. (Financial	Computer Science	Kumaun University,	2006-2016
Accounting, HRM)	_	Nainital	

Professional Memberships: N/A

Conference Presentations: N/A

Honours and Awards:

Award	Awarding Organization	Year
Utkrsht Seva Sammaan	NSS, Kumaun University Nainital	2013
Sammaan Patr	NSS for Social Services)	2013

Signature of the faculty member